
2018 Mercer Lake/ISA Sculling
Official Results  (Saturday, Apr 21)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:30 AM
1st 3 Saugatuck  (O. Hankey) 05:57.00
2nd 5 Whitemarsh  (M. Quinn) 06:11.85 4.2% 00:14.85 00:00:14.85
3rd 7 Montgomery B.C.  (W. Anstine) 06:16.30 5.4% 00:04.45 00:00:19.30
4th 4 PCRA 06:29.00 9.0% 00:12.70 00:00:32.00
5th 6 Mountain Lakes  (C. Fabiano) 06:42.67 12.8% 00:13.67 00:00:45.67
6th 2 Peddie  (R. Thomas) 06:51.70 15.3% 00:09.03 00:00:54.70

Race 1b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew  (M. Blanchard) 06:38.60
2nd 2 PNRA/Mercer  (L. Sudholz) 06:44.32 1.4% 00:05.72 00:00:05.72
3rd 7 Connecticut 06:46.17 1.9% 00:01.85 00:00:07.57
4th 4 Lawrenceville  (S. Ptaszynska) 07:07.70 7.3% 00:21.53 00:00:29.10
5th 6 RNY - Manhattan 07:57.75 19.9% 00:50.05 00:01:19.15
6th 3 WYRA  (M. Messer) 08:15.60 24.3% 00:17.85 00:01:37.00

Race 1c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 08:50 AM
1st 6 RA-Rye  (E. Coyne) 06:14.70
2nd 5 South Jersey  (C. McCall) 06:34.95 5.4% 00:20.25 00:00:20.25
3rd 3 New Canaan  (A. Zitzmann) 07:02.02 12.6% 00:27.07 00:00:47.32
4th 4 The Hun School 07:09.98 14.8% 00:07.96 00:00:55.28
5th 7 Newport  (A. Hallinan) 07:19.32 17.2% 00:09.34 00:01:04.62

2 RNY - Brooklyn Scratch

Race 2a: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 5 Saugatuck  (K. Bazarko) 07:07.20
2nd 6 PNRA/Mercer A  (R. Ragin) 07:32.37 5.9% 00:25.17 00:00:25.17
3rd 4 Greenwich Crew  (M. Marshall) 07:37.99 7.2% 00:05.62 00:00:30.79
4th 2 Newport 09:04.63 27.5% 01:26.64 00:01:57.43
5th 3 PNRA/Mercer B  (K. Gonzalez-Ortega) 09:21.80 31.5% 00:17.17 00:02:14.60

Race 2b: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:10 AM
1st 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (C. Howard) 07:38.70
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer A 07:49.18 2.3% 00:10.48 00:00:10.48
3rd 4 Lawrenceville  (S. Cowell) 08:02.71 5.2% 00:13.53 00:00:24.01

3 Hill School  (C. Sener) Scratch
6 Montgomery B.C.  (W. Anstine) Scratch
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Race 4a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 4 Saugatuck  (N. Wang) 05:50.40
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer  (J. Thomas) 06:19.31 8.3% 00:28.91 00:00:28.91
3rd 3 South Jersey  (D. Maffei) 06:20.01 8.5% 00:00.70 00:00:29.61
4th 6 Hill School A  (W. Dollhopf) 06:20.37 8.6% 00:00.36 00:00:29.97
5th 7 DeMatha 06:25.78 10.1% 00:05.41 00:00:35.38
6th 2 RNY - Manhattan 08:04.17 38.2% 01:38.39 00:02:13.77

Race 4b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:30 AM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew 05:49.40
2nd 7 Montgomery B.C.  (M. Miller) 06:07.47 5.2% 00:18.07 00:00:18.07
3rd 6 Mountain Lakes  (A. Gu) 06:16.50 7.8% 00:09.03 00:00:27.10
4th 4 Fordham 06:22.44 9.5% 00:05.94 00:00:33.04
5th 2 The Hun School 06:37.08 13.6% 00:14.64 00:00:47.68
6th 3 Norwalk  (X. Van Den Nieuwenhuizen) 06:49.77 17.3% 00:12.69 00:01:00.37

Race 4c: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:40 AM
1st 4 RA-Rye  (D. Roveto) 05:19.50
2nd 6 Lawrenceville 05:36.54 5.3% 00:17.04 00:00:17.04
3rd 7 Wilson 05:42.53 7.2% 00:05.99 00:00:23.03
4th 2 Peddie  (J. Cook) 05:53.36 10.6% 00:10.83 00:00:33.86
5th 5 WYRA  (m. sidlowski) 06:03.66 13.8% 00:10.30 00:00:44.16
6th 3 PCRA 06:26.10 20.8% 00:22.44 00:01:06.60

1 RNY - Brooklyn Scratch

Race 5a: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:50 AM
1st 4 Saugatuck  (N. Burke) 06:28.70
2nd 3 PNRA/Mercer  (R. Babusankar) 07:02.79 8.8% 00:34.09 00:00:34.09
3rd 5 Great River A 07:17.12 12.5% 00:14.33 00:00:48.42
4th 6 Mountain Lakes  (T. Moran) 07:26.11 14.8% 00:08.99 00:00:57.41

2 Hill School  (S. Stiefel) Scratch

Race 5b: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 10:00 AM
1st 4 RA-Rye  (J. Stanley) 06:14.70
2nd 3 Greenwich Crew 06:16.94 0.6% 00:02.24 00:00:02.24
3rd 2 Montgomery B.C.  (N. Lombardo) 06:47.87 8.9% 00:30.93 00:00:33.17
4th 6 DeMatha 07:09.60 14.7% 00:21.73 00:00:54.90

1 RNY - Brooklyn Scratch
5 Great River B  (J. Badara) Scratch

Race 6: Mens 3rd Novice 8+ Flight @ 10:10 AM
1st 6 RA-Rye  (A. Mc Sweeney) 06:32.10
2nd 3 Lawrenceville 06:45.12 3.3% 00:13.02 00:00:13.02
3rd 4 Greenwich Crew 06:46.30 3.6% 00:01.18 00:00:14.20
4th 5 PNRA/Mercer B 07:31.03 15.0% 00:44.73 00:00:58.93

2 PNRA/Mercer A  (W. Novak) Scratch
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Race 7a: Womens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 5 New Canaan B  (K. Sill) 06:54.30
2nd 6 RA-Rye A 07:06.74 3.0% 00:12.44 00:00:12.44
3rd 3 Great River  (A. Hepfer) 07:09.27 3.6% 00:02.53 00:00:14.97
4th 4 South Jersey  (N. Wisnoski) 07:15.55 5.1% 00:06.28 00:00:21.25

1 RNY - Manhattan Scratch
2 Nereid  (A. Qiang) Scratch

Race 7b: Womens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 10:40 AM
1st 5 GMS Rowing  (S. Siegel) 07:25.20
2nd 3 Norwalk  (M. Hewitt) 07:47.21 4.9% 00:22.01 00:00:22.01
3rd 2 ACRA  (T. Gabriele) 08:02.43 8.4% 00:15.22 00:00:37.23
4th 4 Whitemarsh B  (A. Menear) 08:15.50 11.3% 00:13.07 00:00:50.30
5th 6 Albany RC  (B. Jones) 08:43.76 17.6% 00:28.26 00:01:18.56

Race 7c: Womens Novice 4x Flight 3 @ 10:50 AM
1st 2 New Canaan A  (A. Johnson) 07:27.80
2nd 4 RA-Rye B 07:47.35 4.4% 00:19.55 00:00:19.55
3rd 5 PCRA 07:50.87 5.2% 00:03.52 00:00:23.07
4th 3 Whitemarsh A  (E. Thompson) 07:53.73 5.8% 00:02.86 00:00:25.93
5th 6 RA-Greenwich  (A. Freeman) 08:08.58 9.1% 00:14.85 00:00:40.78

Race 8a: Mens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 6 PCRA 06:38.10
2nd 3 Norwalk A  (X. Van Den Nieuwenhuizen) 06:42.83 1.2% 00:04.73 00:00:04.73
3rd 5 RA-Greenwich  (J. O'Brien) 07:09.51 7.9% 00:26.68 00:00:31.41
4th 2 RNY - Manhattan 07:39.60 15.4% 00:30.09 00:01:01.50
5th 4 South Jersey  (L. Griffith) 08:23.30 26.4% 00:43.70 00:01:45.20

Race 8b: Mens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 11:10 AM
1st 4 RA-Rye  (W. Norton) 07:09.30
2nd 3 Great River  (J. Bierowski) 07:29.71 4.8% 00:20.41 00:00:20.41
3rd 5 Albany RC  (F. Ryan) 08:39.02 20.9% 01:09.31 00:01:29.72
4th 6 Norwalk B  (W. Randolph) 09:34.87 33.9% 00:55.85 00:02:25.57

Race 25a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:10 PM
1st 5 Saugatuck  (H. Delaney) 07:43.20
2nd 4 Port Rowing 08:04.30 4.6% 00:21.10 00:00:21.10
3rd 3 Blair  (C. Klein) 08:19.41 7.8% 00:15.11 00:00:36.21
4th 7 WYRA A  (C. Boettger) 08:25.64 9.2% 00:06.23 00:00:42.44
5th 2 The Hun School 08:30.66 10.2% 00:05.02 00:00:47.46
6th 6 RNY - Manhattan 09:14.11 19.6% 00:43.45 00:01:30.91

1 PCRA Scratch
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Race 25b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:18 PM
1st 7 Greenwich Crew  (E. Dabney) 07:38.10
2nd 4 Connecticut 07:40.20 0.5% 00:02.10 00:00:02.10
3rd 3 Wilson  (M. Moody) 08:14.62 8.0% 00:34.42 00:00:36.52
4th 6 Albany RC  (G. Levine) 08:16.77 8.4% 00:02.15 00:00:38.67
5th 2 Lawrenceville  (D. Harrington) 08:18.92 8.9% 00:02.15 00:00:40.82
6th 5 Mountain Lakes  (A. Gallo) 08:27.56 10.8% 00:08.64 00:00:49.46
7th 1 Montgomery B.C.  (L. Hutton) 08:56.17 17.0% 00:28.61 00:01:18.07

Race 25c: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:26 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer  (B. Parker) 07:29.00
2nd 2 RA-Rye 07:39.18 2.3% 00:10.18 00:00:10.18
3rd 6 South Jersey  (M. Janda) 07:56.76 6.2% 00:17.58 00:00:27.76
4th 5 Peddie  (C. Quinn) 08:09.44 9.0% 00:12.68 00:00:40.44
5th 4 Hill School A  (E. Heft) 08:27.94 13.1% 00:18.50 00:00:58.94
6th 1 Newport  (T. Mathis) 08:41.10 16.1% 00:13.16 00:01:12.10

Race 9a: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 12:34 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (P. Mishkin) 07:41.00
2nd 1 RA-Rye A 07:50.92 2.2% 00:09.92 00:00:09.92
3rd 2 Greenwich Crew B 07:55.15 3.1% 00:04.23 00:00:14.15
4th 5 South Jersey  (C. McCall) 08:38.62 12.5% 00:43.47 00:00:57.62
5th 7 Mountain Lakes  (C. Fabiano) 08:47.19 14.4% 00:08.57 00:01:06.19
6th 4 Port Rowing B 08:51.11 15.2% 00:03.92 00:01:10.11
7th 6 Montgomery B.C.  (M. Gilbert) 09:18.93 21.2% 00:27.82 00:01:37.93

Race 9b: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:42 PM
1st 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (E. Anwar) 07:38.30
2nd 6 Greenwich Crew A 07:59.10 4.5% 00:20.80 00:00:20.80
3rd 4 Connecticut A 08:02.34 5.2% 00:03.24 00:00:24.04
4th 7 WYRA A  (M. Messer) 08:33.16 12.0% 00:30.82 00:00:54.86
5th 5 Port Rowing A 08:45.80 14.7% 00:12.64 00:01:07.50
6th 1 RA-Rye B 08:52.73 16.2% 00:06.93 00:01:14.43
7th 3 Peddie  (E. Morin) 09:03.43 18.6% 00:10.70 00:01:25.13

Race 27a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:50 PM
1st 4 Fordham 07:10.40
2nd 6 WYRA  (S. Curry) 07:20.01 2.2% 00:09.61 00:00:09.61
3rd 1 Port Rowing  (E. Epstein) 07:26.48 3.7% 00:06.47 00:00:16.08
4th 2 Albany RC 07:29.17 4.4% 00:02.69 00:00:18.77
5th 3 Wilson  (S. Sakura) 07:34.43 5.6% 00:05.26 00:00:24.03
6th 5 Mountain Lakes  (A. Gu) 07:48.10 8.8% 00:13.67 00:00:37.70

7 RNY - Manhattan Scratch
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Race 27b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:58 PM
1st 4 PNRA/Mercer A  (G. Smith) 07:03.50
2nd 6 Saugatuck  (M. Chermayeff) 07:13.75 2.4% 00:10.25 00:00:10.25
3rd 3 Dallas United  (e. Pedack) 07:16.60 3.1% 00:02.85 00:00:13.10
4th 5 Hill School A  (J. Kim) 07:19.40 3.8% 00:02.80 00:00:15.90
5th 2 Montgomery B.C.  (C. Rush) 07:23.59 4.7% 00:04.19 00:00:20.09
6th 7 The Hun School 07:34.46 7.3% 00:10.87 00:00:30.96

Race 27c: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:06 PM
1st 7 RA-Rye 06:53.80
2nd 6 Greenwich Crew A  (M. Phillips) 06:54.15 0.1% 00:00.35 00:00:00.35
3rd 5 South Jersey A  (J. DiMarino) 07:04.48 2.6% 00:10.33 00:00:10.68
4th 2 Peddie  (T. Probst) 07:10.96 4.1% 00:06.48 00:00:17.16
5th 4 Blair  (J. Leddy) 07:54.47 14.7% 00:43.51 00:01:00.67
6th 3 DeMatha 08:06.38 17.5% 00:11.91 00:01:12.58

Race 10a: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:14 PM
1st 3 Greenwich Crew A  (Q. Cohen) 07:16.30
2nd 4 South Jersey A  (H. Powell) 07:21.31 1.1% 00:05.01 00:00:05.01
3rd 7 RA-Rye 07:27.24 2.5% 00:05.93 00:00:10.94
4th 2 Peddie A  (W. Yang) 07:32.17 3.6% 00:04.93 00:00:15.87
5th 5 Montgomery B.C.  (B. Gilmore) 07:46.19 6.9% 00:14.02 00:00:29.89
6th 1 The Hun School  (s. Zhang) 07:49.21 7.5% 00:03.02 00:00:32.91
7th 6 Greenwich Crew B 08:00.74 10.2% 00:11.53 00:00:44.44

Race 10b: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:22 PM
1st 5 South Jersey B  (D. Forte) 07:16.50
2nd 7 PNRA/Mercer  (S. Stengle) 07:33.83 4.0% 00:17.33 00:00:17.33
3rd 3 Dallas United  (D. Avila) 07:35.03 4.2% 00:01.20 00:00:18.53
4th 4 Peddie B  (Z. Steinhauser) 07:55.56 8.9% 00:20.53 00:00:39.06
5th 6 Mountain Lakes  (M. Schoeller) 08:08.45 11.9% 00:12.89 00:00:51.95
6th 1 Albany RC  (F. Ryan) 08:14.16 13.2% 00:05.71 00:00:57.66
7th 2 WYRA A  (m. sidlowski) 08:19.01 14.3% 00:04.85 00:01:02.51

Race 30a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 01:30 PM
1st 6 Cambridge  (A. McDonald) 07:43.60
2nd 5 South Jersey A  (H. Abdallah) 07:49.16 1.2% 00:05.56 00:00:05.56
3rd 3 Newport  (L. Brancazio) 07:49.56 1.3% 00:00.40 00:00:05.96
4th 4 Oak Neck  (A. Weilert) 07:54.07 2.3% 00:04.51 00:00:10.47
5th 2 GMS Rowing  (C. Boyle) 08:08.48 5.4% 00:14.41 00:00:24.88
6th 7 City Island B 08:34.54 11.0% 00:26.06 00:00:50.94

Race 30b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 01:38 PM
1st 2 Whitemarsh A  (E. Hughes) 07:28.60
2nd 7 City Island A 07:35.32 1.5% 00:06.72 00:00:06.72
3rd 5 Whitemarsh B  (C. Busk) 07:52.63 5.4% 00:17.31 00:00:24.03
4th 3 ACRA/North Jersey [Composite]  (S. Jones) 08:16.46 10.7% 00:23.83 00:00:47.86
5th 1 PCRA 08:20.69 11.6% 00:04.23 00:00:52.09
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Race 30b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 01:38 PM
6th 6 Great River  (A. Hepfer) 08:53.46 18.9% 00:32.77 00:01:24.86

4 South Jersey B  (S. Kolb) Scratch

Race 33a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 01:46 PM
1st 6 New Canaan  (W. Kynast) 06:43.30
2nd 3 RA-Rye 06:56.91 3.4% 00:13.61 00:00:13.61
3rd 5 Dallas United  (K. Yank) 07:10.25 6.7% 00:13.34 00:00:26.95
4th 2 Albany RC  (N. Lennard) 07:32.81 12.3% 00:22.56 00:00:49.51

4 PCRA Scratch

Race 33b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 01:54 PM
1st 3 GMS Rowing  (J. Schlyer) 06:36.10
2nd 5 Maritime   (W. Hall-Tipping) 06:53.74 4.5% 00:17.64 00:00:17.64
3rd 6 Oak Neck  (J. McNicholas) 07:28.42 13.2% 00:34.68 00:00:52.32
4th 4 ACRA/North Jersey [Composite]  (P. Johnson) 07:55.10 19.9% 00:26.68 00:01:19.00

Race 11a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:02 PM
1st 2 PNRA/Mercer  (K. Harkins) 07:05.10
2nd 5 Greenwich Crew A 07:05.58 0.1% 00:00.48 00:00:00.48
3rd 6 Connecticut 07:09.14 1.0% 00:03.56 00:00:04.04
4th 7 Saugatuck  (H. Delaney) 07:13.98 2.1% 00:04.84 00:00:08.88
5th 4 RA-Rye 07:19.34 3.3% 00:05.36 00:00:14.24
6th 3 Wilson  (E. Saenz) 07:48.37 10.2% 00:29.03 00:00:43.27
7th 1 Port Rowing 08:38.08 21.9% 00:49.71 00:01:32.98

Race 12a: Womens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 RA-Rye 07:21.60
2nd 4 Greenwich Crew A 07:22.41 0.2% 00:00.81 00:00:00.81
3rd 7 Connecticut A 07:24.67 0.7% 00:02.26 00:00:03.07
4th 2 Connecticut B 07:56.36 7.9% 00:31.69 00:00:34.76
5th 6 PNRA/Mercer  (E. Anwar) 08:01.17 9.0% 00:04.81 00:00:39.57
6th 5 Port Rowing 08:10.48 11.1% 00:09.31 00:00:48.88
7th 1 Wilson  (L. Martin) 08:28.25 15.1% 00:17.77 00:01:06.65

Race 13a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:18 PM
1st 5 RA-Rye 06:29.34
2nd 4 DeMatha 06:36.52 1.8% 00:07.18 00:00:07.18
3rd 2 Saugatuck  (B. ODonnell) 06:37.87 2.2% 00:01.35 00:00:08.53
4th 6 Port Rowing  (A. Seiden) 06:57.82 7.3% 00:19.95 00:00:28.48
5th 3 PNRA/Mercer  (S. Stengle) 07:02.82 8.6% 00:05.00 00:00:33.48

Race 13b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:26 PM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew  (J. Jackson) 06:46.60
2nd 4 Lawrenceville 06:49.56 0.7% 00:02.96 00:00:02.96
3rd 3 Wilson  (G. Beronio) 07:05.94 4.8% 00:16.38 00:00:19.34
4th 2 Fordham 07:18.36 7.8% 00:12.42 00:00:31.76

6 Mountain Lakes  (E. Lowndes) Scratch
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Race 14: Mens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:34 PM
1st 2 Port Rowing A  (A. Mathis) 07:09.50
2nd 3 Greenwich Crew 07:14.76 1.2% 00:05.26 00:00:05.26
3rd 4 PNRA/Mercer 07:20.67 2.6% 00:05.91 00:00:11.17
4th 5 Port Rowing B  (R. Milcetic) 07:35.71 6.1% 00:15.04 00:00:26.21

Race 15a: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:42 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer B  (C. Vinch-Buck) 07:44.90
2nd 6 PCRA 08:14.98 6.5% 00:30.08 00:00:30.08
3rd 2 City Island 08:17.54 7.0% 00:02.56 00:00:32.64
4th 1 Montgomery B.C. A  (L. Hutton) 08:22.99 8.2% 00:05.45 00:00:38.09
5th 4 Newport  (K. Ehrlich) 08:25.70 8.8% 00:02.71 00:00:40.80
6th 7 WYRA  (N. Baag) 08:54.46 15.0% 00:28.76 00:01:09.56
7th 5 Norwalk  (G. Rizzo) 09:04.58 17.1% 00:10.12 00:01:19.68

Race 15b: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:50 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer A  (C. Couillens) 07:46.02
2nd 3 Saugatuck  (S. Ronca) 07:50.40 0.9% 00:04.38 00:00:04.38
3rd 7 Greenwich Crew B  (M. Brody) 07:50.98 1.1% 00:00.58 00:00:04.96
4th 6 Mountain Lakes  (E. Thomson) 07:53.34 1.6% 00:02.36 00:00:07.32
5th 2 Connecticut 08:11.15 5.4% 00:17.81 00:00:25.13
6th 4 Port Rowing 08:22.47 7.8% 00:11.32 00:00:36.45
7th 1 The Hun School 08:24.02 8.2% 00:01.55 00:00:38.00

Race 15c: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 3 @ 02:58 PM
1st 4 RA-Rye 07:23.80
2nd 2 New Canaan  (M. Adams) 07:38.71 3.4% 00:14.91 00:00:14.91
3rd 7 Greenwich Crew A  (A. Zavattaro) 07:40.61 3.8% 00:01.90 00:00:16.81
4th 3 Annapolis  (K. Dubinski) 07:59.26 8.0% 00:18.65 00:00:35.46
5th 5 Dallas United  (M. Tiscareno) 08:07.61 9.9% 00:08.35 00:00:43.81
6th 6 Albany RC  (J. Ashton) 08:10.86 10.6% 00:03.25 00:00:47.06

1 Montgomery B.C. B  (C. Niner) Scratch

Race 16a: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:06 PM
1st 3 New Canaan B  (N. Van Ingen) 06:54.00
2nd 4 RA-Rye 06:56.29 0.6% 00:02.29 00:00:02.29
3rd 2 Port Rowing  (D. Dzwlewicz) 07:12.15 4.4% 00:15.86 00:00:18.15
4th 1 WYRA  (C. Kopecki) 07:15.84 5.3% 00:03.69 00:00:21.84
5th 6 Montgomery B.C. A  (J. Foster) 07:16.20 5.4% 00:00.36 00:00:22.20
6th 5 Greenwich Crew B  (S. Terry) 07:17.85 5.8% 00:01.65 00:00:23.85
7th 7 Saugatuck A  (M. Chermayeff) 07:24.45 7.4% 00:06.60 00:00:30.45

Race 16b: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:14 PM
1st 5 South Jersey  (Z. GIll) 07:44.26
2nd 4 Saugatuck B  (M. Farnen) 08:03.33 4.1% 00:19.07 00:00:19.07
3rd 6 Norwalk  (A. Stepnowsky) 08:15.06 6.6% 00:11.73 00:00:30.80

1 RNY - Manhattan Scratch
2 Hill School B  (W. Thompson) Scratch
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Race 16b: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:14 PM
3 PNRA/Mercer Scratch

Race 16c: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:22 PM
1st 1 New Canaan A  (R. Gregory) 06:43.80
2nd 2 Greenwich Crew A  (J. Callahan) 07:10.82 6.7% 00:27.02 00:00:27.02
3rd 4 Montgomery B.C. B  (R. Gunther) 07:31.86 11.9% 00:21.04 00:00:48.06
4th 6 Annapolis  (B. Thompson) 07:49.07 16.2% 00:17.21 00:01:05.27
5th 5 Hill School A  (J. Hada) 07:52.49 17.0% 00:03.42 00:01:08.69
6th 3 Mountain Lakes  (T. Sporer) 08:04.53 20.0% 00:12.04 00:01:20.73

Race 26a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:30 PM
1st 4 Connecticut 07:15.40
2nd 2 PNRA/Mercer  (E. Adamson) 07:22.23 1.6% 00:06.83 00:00:06.83
3rd 1 Mountain Lakes  (A. Guido) 07:47.12 7.3% 00:24.89 00:00:31.72
4th 5 Blair  (C. Tierney) 07:48.63 7.6% 00:01.51 00:00:33.23
5th 3 Montgomery B.C.  (C. Kiyonaga) 07:58.19 9.8% 00:09.56 00:00:42.79
6th 6 Albany RC  (G. Levine) 08:09.46 12.4% 00:11.27 00:00:54.06

7 Wilson  (M. Durfee) Did Not
Finish

Race 26b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:38 PM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew  (C. Boylan) 07:18.17
2nd 4 Port Rowing 07:31.74 3.1% 00:13.57 00:00:13.57
3rd 3 South Jersey  (V. Wilson) 07:36.82 4.3% 00:05.08 00:00:18.65
4th 7 WYRA  (M. Gamble) 08:00.60 9.7% 00:23.78 00:00:42.43
5th 6 Lawrenceville  (A. Craighead) 08:11.52 12.2% 00:10.92 00:00:53.35

2 PCRA Scratch

Race 26c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:46 PM
1st 3 RA-Rye 07:14.49
2nd 6 Saugatuck  (C. Esse) 07:36.78 5.1% 00:22.29 00:00:22.29
3rd 7 Peddie  (M. Lu) 07:56.65 9.7% 00:19.87 00:00:42.16
4th 2 The Hun School 08:10.70 12.9% 00:14.05 00:00:56.21
5th 4 Hill School A  (E. Buck) 08:27.38 16.8% 00:16.68 00:01:12.89
6th 5 RNY - Manhattan 08:36.39 18.8% 00:09.01 00:01:21.90

Race 28a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:54 PM
1st 6 RA-Rye 06:43.60
2nd 3 Peddie  (O. Finlay) 06:52.52 2.2% 00:08.92 00:00:08.92
3rd 4 Albany RC  (C. Sauer) 06:54.04 2.6% 00:01.52 00:00:10.44
4th 5 Saugatuck  (A. Wenkoff) 07:05.62 5.5% 00:11.58 00:00:22.02
5th 2 Wilson  (O. McKearn) 07:15.51 7.9% 00:09.89 00:00:31.91
6th 7 RNY - Manhattan 07:47.23 15.8% 00:31.72 00:01:03.63
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Race 28b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:02 PM
1st 2 South Jersey  (J. DiMarino) 06:47.50
2nd 5 WYRA  (S. Donaldson) 06:51.85 1.1% 00:04.35 00:00:04.35
3rd 6 Blair  (L. Junkermann) 06:53.39 1.4% 00:01.54 00:00:05.89
4th 4 Hill School  (T. Stone) 06:54.43 1.7% 00:01.04 00:00:06.93
5th 3 Port Rowing  (N. Kniesly) 07:10.33 5.6% 00:15.90 00:00:22.83
6th 7 Dallas United  (D. McNeill) 07:12.95 6.2% 00:02.62 00:00:25.45

Race 28c: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 04:10 PM
1st 3 Greenwich Crew A  (P. Scott) 06:43.40
2nd 7 Montgomery B.C.  (B. Clarke) 07:06.06 5.6% 00:22.66 00:00:22.66
3rd 5 The Hun School 07:08.33 6.2% 00:02.27 00:00:24.93
4th 2 PNRA/Mercer  (C. Panfili) 07:10.84 6.8% 00:02.51 00:00:27.44
5th 4 Fordham 07:34.84 12.8% 00:24.00 00:00:51.44
6th 6 Norwalk  (X. Van Den Nieuwenhuizen) 07:51.93 17.0% 00:17.09 00:01:08.53

Race 31a: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 04:18 PM
1st 3 City Island 07:14.47
2nd 4 GMS Rowing  (M. Siegel) 07:21.87 1.7% 00:07.40 00:00:07.40
3rd 6 Cambridge  (A. Matthes) 07:24.37 2.3% 00:02.50 00:00:09.90
4th 2 ACRA  (O. VanderWaal) 07:40.65 6.0% 00:16.28 00:00:26.18
5th 5 Greenwich Crew  (A. White) 08:02.48 11.1% 00:21.83 00:00:48.01

Race 31b: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 04:26 PM
1st 5 Nereid A  (N. Rangel) 07:23.70
2nd 4 Whitemarsh A  (H. Savastano) 07:29.92 1.4% 00:06.22 00:00:06.22
3rd 6 PCRA 07:31.35 1.7% 00:01.43 00:00:07.65
4th 3 Saugatuck  (H. Desmond) 08:13.78 11.3% 00:42.43 00:00:50.08
5th 2 Great River  (O. Grant) 09:20.84 26.4% 01:07.06 00:01:57.14

Race 31c: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 3 @ 04:34 PM
1st 5 Newport  (E. Toy) 07:32.90
2nd 3 Connecticut 07:39.34 1.4% 00:06.44 00:00:06.44
3rd 4 Navesink  (K. Treubert) 07:52.94 4.4% 00:13.60 00:00:20.04
4th 6 South Jersey  (K. Zamost) 07:57.82 5.5% 00:04.88 00:00:24.92

Race 34a: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 04:42 PM
1st 2 New Canaan  (W. Legenzowski) 06:16.29
2nd 6 Oak Neck A  (A. Zimny) 06:32.90 4.4% 00:16.61 00:00:16.61
3rd 4 Nereid A  (M. Kulik) 06:43.81 7.3% 00:10.91 00:00:27.52
4th 5 Whitemarsh  (Y. Wang) 07:26.76 18.7% 00:42.95 00:01:10.47
5th 3 RNY - Manhattan 07:47.66 24.3% 00:20.90 00:01:31.37
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Race 34b: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 04:50 PM
1st 5 Malvern  (J. McGlinn) 06:22.60
2nd 6 Dallas United  (C. Alexander) 06:24.51 0.5% 00:01.91 00:00:01.91
3rd 4 Cambridge  (J. Welborn) 06:45.29 5.9% 00:20.78 00:00:22.69
4th 3 Albany RC  (S. Gower) 06:54.85 8.4% 00:09.56 00:00:32.25
5th 2 PCRA 07:13.93 13.4% 00:19.08 00:00:51.33

Race 34c: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 3 @ 04:58 PM
1st 2 GMS Rowing  (O. Peacock) 06:28.30
2nd 3 Maritime   (T. Kortekaas) 06:44.19 4.1% 00:15.89 00:00:15.89
3rd 5 Navesink  (M. Ramirez) 07:04.99 9.4% 00:20.80 00:00:36.69
4th 4 ACRA  (T. Gallo) 07:11.37 11.1% 00:06.38 00:00:43.07
5th 6 Great River  (H. orourke) 07:41.65 18.9% 00:30.28 00:01:13.35

Race 35a: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:06 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer  (P. Mishkin) 06:51.70
2nd 3 RA-Rye 06:53.40 0.4% 00:01.70 00:00:01.70
3rd 2 Saugatuck  (E. Richards) 06:59.23 1.8% 00:05.83 00:00:07.53
4th 4 Wilson  (E. Koerner) 07:27.44 8.7% 00:28.21 00:00:35.74
5th 6 Dallas United  (I. McCormack) 07:46.99 13.4% 00:19.55 00:00:55.29

Race 35b: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:14 PM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew  (E. Dabney) 06:53.06
2nd 4 Connecticut 07:04.42 2.8% 00:11.36 00:00:11.36
3rd 3 Annapolis  (A. Barrett) 07:31.64 9.3% 00:27.22 00:00:38.58
4th 6 Port Rowing 07:41.26 11.7% 00:09.62 00:00:48.20
5th 2 City Island 07:42.53 12.0% 00:01.27 00:00:49.47

Race 36a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:22 PM
1st 6 Greenwich Crew  (S. de la sierra) 06:42.80
2nd 4 Dallas United  (R. Craycroft) 06:55.20 3.1% 00:12.40 00:00:12.40
3rd 5 Wilson  (M. Durfee) 07:10.72 6.9% 00:15.52 00:00:27.92
4th 3 Port Rowing 07:16.85 8.5% 00:06.13 00:00:34.05
5th 2 Hill School  (E. Buck) 08:13.57 22.5% 00:56.72 00:01:30.77

Race 36b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:30 PM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer  (E. Adamson) 06:42.78
2nd 5 Connecticut 06:44.82 0.5% 00:02.04 00:00:02.04
3rd 2 Mountain Lakes  (E. Thomson) 07:26.21 10.8% 00:41.39 00:00:43.43
4th 3 South Jersey  (E. Caton) 07:28.47 11.3% 00:02.26 00:00:45.69
5th 4 RNY - Manhattan 08:03.97 20.2% 00:35.50 00:01:21.19

Race 36c: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 05:38 PM
1st 2 Saugatuck  (C. Esse) 06:38.30
2nd 3 RA-Rye 06:40.02 0.4% 00:01.72 00:00:01.72
3rd 4 City Island 07:13.91 8.9% 00:33.89 00:00:35.61
4th 5 Annapolis  (H. Hoelzer) 07:16.66 9.6% 00:02.75 00:00:38.36
5th 6 Lawrenceville  (N. Carr) 08:23.57 26.4% 01:06.91 00:01:45.27
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Race 37a: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:46 PM
1st 2 Saugatuck  (H. Grant) 06:16.70
2nd 1 RA-Rye 06:18.68 0.5% 00:01.98 00:00:01.98
3rd 5 PNRA/Mercer  (C. Panfili) 06:26.26 2.5% 00:07.58 00:00:09.56
4th 4 Dallas United  (D. McNeill) 06:35.16 4.9% 00:08.90 00:00:18.46
5th 3 Mountain Lakes  (P. Oram) 06:40.04 6.2% 00:04.88 00:00:23.34
6th 6 PCRA 06:41.19 6.5% 00:01.15 00:00:24.49
7th 7 WYRA  (A. Dunkley) 06:58.79 11.2% 00:17.60 00:00:42.09

Race 37b: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:54 PM
1st 6 Greenwich Crew  (M. Phillips) 06:20.00
2nd 1 Lawrenceville 06:25.59 1.5% 00:05.59 00:00:05.59
3rd 4 Port Rowing  (D. Dzwlewicz) 06:38.82 5.0% 00:13.23 00:00:18.82
4th 3 South Jersey  (C. Tanas) 06:46.79 7.0% 00:07.97 00:00:26.79
5th 2 Annapolis  (I. Dennis) 06:47.35 7.2% 00:00.56 00:00:27.35
6th 5 Salisbury  (M. Moon) 06:51.75 8.4% 00:04.40 00:00:31.75
7th 7 Peddie  (W. Yang) 07:36.45 20.1% 00:44.70 00:01:16.45

Race 38a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 06:02 PM
1st 7 Saugatuck  (m. cantor) 06:07.10
2nd 3 DeMatha 06:13.88 1.8% 00:06.78 00:00:06.78
3rd 2 Annapolis  (T. Murphy) 06:15.90 2.4% 00:02.02 00:00:08.80
4th 4 Wilson  (E. Klein) 06:30.57 6.4% 00:14.67 00:00:23.47
5th 5 Peddie  (Z. Rizzuto-Flancbaum) 06:34.45 7.5% 00:03.88 00:00:27.35
6th 6 Montgomery B.C.  (B. Clarke) 06:40.92 9.2% 00:06.47 00:00:33.82

Race 38b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 06:10 PM
1st 7 RA-Rye 06:05.40
2nd 2 Greenwich Crew  (T. Polkinghorne) 06:08.47 0.8% 00:03.07 00:00:03.07
3rd 4 Lawrenceville 06:14.41 2.5% 00:05.94 00:00:09.01
4th 5 Fordham 06:24.42 5.2% 00:10.01 00:00:19.02
5th 6 Port Rowing  (B. Bosse) 06:31.62 7.2% 00:07.20 00:00:26.22
6th 3 RNY - Manhattan 07:10.40 17.8% 00:38.78 00:01:05.00

Race 38c: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 06:18 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer  (E. Kalfaian) 06:06.60
2nd 5 Salisbury  (K. Warming) 06:09.29 0.7% 00:02.69 00:00:02.69
3rd 6 Dallas United  (B. Genender) 06:11.94 1.5% 00:02.65 00:00:05.34
4th 7 Mountain Lakes  (M. Donnelly) 06:13.85 2.0% 00:01.91 00:00:07.25
5th 4 South Jersey  (J. Raab) 06:27.14 5.6% 00:13.29 00:00:20.54
6th 2 PCRA 06:28.52 6.0% 00:01.38 00:00:21.92
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